



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ DRN.11/2018 Appellant : Sri Matiram Nath

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the BDO, Sipajhar Dev. Block, Dist. Darrang,

Assam

Date of hearing : 05-06-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS (Retd.)

State Information representative, Assam

O R D E R 05-06-2018

The petitioner Sri Matiram Nath is absent. The Block Dev. Officer & PIO, Sipajhar Dev. Block has informed the Commission that the information sought for by the petitioner Sri Matiram Nath had already been sent to the petitioner. He has enclosed a copy of the receipt furnished by the petitioner. It has been noted by the petitioner that some concocted information had been furnished.

In view of absence of the petitioner without any intimation or any written objection from the petitioner, on the information furnished, the 2^{nd} Appeal petition dt. 19-1-2018 is disposed of.

Sd/(NiluferAlamHazarika,IAS(Retd.))
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ DRN.11/2018

Dtd. 05-06-2018.

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the BDO, Sipajhar Dev. Block, Dist. Darrang, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/C.E.O. Darrang Zilla Parishad, Mongoldoi, Dist.Darrang, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Petitioner Sri Matiram Nath, S/O Late Dustaram Nath, Vill. Gharoa Sonapur, P.O. Dhekiapara, P.S. Sipajhar, Dist. Darrang, Assam, Pin 784145 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission